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) Developm.ent Processing )
Balt ESS DEBORAH C. DOPKIN, P.A.
altimore County . County Office Building . . ATTORNEY AT LAW
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Debcrah C. Dopkins, Esquire 409 WASHINGTON AVENLE, SUITE 920
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 May 16, 2000 , TOWSON, MAKYLAND 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us ' Page 2 TELEPHONE 410--494-3080
X FACSIMILE $10-494-8082
5 I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and e-mail dbdopleernls.com
May 16, 2000 o responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please DEBORAH € DOPKIN
. . do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.
Debeorah C. Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washingten Avenue, Suite 920 Sincerely May 8, 2000
Towson, Maryland 21204 ,
Dear Ms. L. pkin: /"\/\O\{IQ@—— arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director
. Mitchell J. Kellman , N | Department of Zoning Administration
RE:  Festivel at Woodholme (Phase I1T), Lot 3, Plat Book 57, Folio 79 | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 030757 - TR : and Development Management
3™ Election District ' ’ Planner It ~ OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. e ey P ' 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
_ . Zoning Review . MISCELLANEGUS RETEIPT | i;:j!-‘;__j;ﬂ‘h R Towson, Maryland 21204
:ank y: ; - SN e e R VPV TLRRT ALY .
and De;'rel-l‘znlt(nztﬁ:l I&n‘ your lett:-:r '(1)“{1 _May 8, 2000dto Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits MIK kew DATE ﬂj/"',-i_.- A socoont Lol 1ot ) Gt Lot ‘;_,!,,;'.ﬁ TR % RE: Festival at Woodholme (Phase III)
p anagement. This correspondence has been referred to me for reply. / A _ G T ‘ o bk Zoning Maps N.W. Y-F
: . : YA S ST S 3- Lot 3, Plat Book 57, page 73
'Based upon the information you have provided, please be advised of the amount 4{1 AR LA bt e Lot T UNE Baltimore County Marfrlind
following regarding the referenced property: oo i i L » Cow ok SR '
. ) RECEIVED N ST . I Y {'c( NI RR TRON UT RLTIRE REER. : Dear Mr. Jablon:
1. The Property is located within the BM zoning classification; FROM: '> Lot — ‘
2. the subject property and its uses were approved pursuant to zoning case #90- O N - I ")‘2 , D o I represent First Washington Realty Trust, Inc., owner of
15 SPHA (Special Hearing and Variance), and that case will remain in effect : FOR: e W__C < e e ! the above caption property (the f‘PrOPertY“) , which is located on
without the necessity of renewal unless a change thereto is initiated by the o . N C | Reisterstown Road at Hooks Lane, in the third election district of
Property Owner, (" T- ( L i PR, S A Baltimore County, with a street address of 9616 Reisterstown Road
3 all A ] . L foer 28 T WY ' £ T / AN (formerly 1809 Relsterstown Road) . The Property is currently improved
. all subdivision approvals or waivers thereof required for the existing use and and used as a shopping center
for a pro ive-i - i DISTRIBUTION . ) :
° fp pt_)sec_:l drive-in, free-standing bank use have been granted pursuant to e oK - AGENCY VELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION . _ .
the following: The owner of the Property is refinancing the loan for the
a  Phase III: CRG Plan No. 111-289, approved April 30 1986; e R R e o i S S e s T e e S entire Property, and has asked that I determine the status of
b. First Amended CRG Plan approved March 6, 1987, approvals and certain other matters affecting the Property.
c. Second Amended CRG Plan : . .
: : approved May 11, 1993, . At the time my client acquired the Property in 1995, I
4. a retail shopping center and the uses accesso thereof constitut : I . : :
L Ty ute uses % wrote to you to obtain verification of certain information. A copy
permitted in the BM zone; ) of my 1995 correspondence is enclosed along with a "Speed Letter®
5. thers are no outstanding bu1lg11ng code or zoning violations against the response to that letter dated March 17, 1985 from Mitchell J.
Property, Kellman. At this time, I am writing to confirm the current status of
6. the Property complies with the applicable subdivision regulations, and no ' : the information set forth below (and in 1995) regarding the Property.
further steps must be taken under th ivisi i i
P . esul_:dmsmnregulatwns of Baltimore ‘ Since 1995, there has been no change in the principal use
g P
County to effect a refinancing of the entire Property; - S R Tt B
. : A ] of fthe Property as a shdpping center and uses accessory thereto.
7. the subject property 18 not affected by any special exceptions, vanances, ' s . {
conditional uses, or planned unit developments, other than those list b Please confirm, by return COrres ondence, the following
! . |
above. A matters:ﬁ;._ B Thi S
. M E - ‘ * z [ -
‘ ' 1! the Property is locared in the BM zoning district;
t - ) i
: ' ! ) { , . :
% Census 2000 % For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000 e
Q‘:?.D hvr-iot oot Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us i
© < @ v ) B - @ O
I LAY OFFICES LAYW OFFICES
ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN 8 KOTZ, P. A- ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN & KOTZ, P. A.
SUITE 220, NOTTINGHAM CENTRE
502 WASHINGTON AVENUE
. _ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4513 Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director
Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director TELEPHONE 410 -339-7100 March 14, 1985
May 9, 2000 May 9, 2000 DEBORAH C. DOPKIN FAX, NO. 410-339-7107 Page 2
Page 2 Page 3
_ _ March 14, 1895 property. Further, Case No. 94-440 SPHXA affects only
a. the subject property and its uses were approx{ed Enclosed for your convenience is a copy of a survey plat of Lots 1, 4, 5 and 6 of Festival at Woodholme, and does
pursuant to Zoning Case No. 90-15 SPHA (Sp-EClZ:ll the Property. Also enclosed is the required fee of $40.00, made not affect the current use and development of the
Hearing and Variances, and that case will remain 1in payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. If I may provide further subject Property.
effect without the necessity of renmewal unless a information, please contact me. Thank you for your prompt attention HAND DELIVER
change thereto is initiated by the Property Owner. to this matter. 1 , , Zoning Case No. 90-15 SPHA will remain in effect
b 1 bdivis 1 ) Arnold Jab 01;: ESC.IUJ-reé Director . without the necessity of renewal unless a change
. a _subdivision approvais, or waivers thereof, Sincerely, Department of Zoning A ministration thereto is initiated by the property owner.
rec_;ulrgd for the existing use, and for a proposed and Development Management ,
diigi;;xg tforeteh-estfa:ldllnv:_;inba-mk use have been granted - 111 W. Chesagealge Avgn:e | c. 211 subdivision approvals, oOr waivers thereof,
P owing: skani ,f:J?,A_.\ Towson, Maryland 2120 '; required for the existing use, have been granted
Deborah <. Dopkin — 1 ; ing:
i. pPhase III: CRG Plan No. III-2839, approved April P ‘ RE: Festival at Woodholme (Phase ITI) ! pursuant to the following:
30, 1986; DCD/kme ig‘éigg g;g: gogk Z;F page 79 | i. Phase III: CRG approved October 3, 1986;
. . L ! ! L First Amended CRG, approved March 6, 1987;
ii. First Amended CRG Plan approved March 6, 1987, Enclosure Baltimcre County, Maryland ‘ gecond Amended plan approved May 11, 1553
iii. Second Amended CRG Plan approved May 11, 1993 cc: Jeffrey Distenfeld, Esquire Dear Mr. Jablon: Other approvals involving other portions of the Festival at Woodholme
c. a retail shopping center and the uses Cceeesory C:\docs\ DCDIZONINGwoodholme: refin.ltr-wpd I represent First Washington Realty Limited Partnership, include:
thereto, constitute uses permitted in the BM zones; co:}t*:ac_:t purchas .r of tl}e above captioned property (the .“Property'.‘) ' = ii. Phase I: CRG Plan No. III-289, approved
) e ) which is located on Reisterstown Road at Hooks Lane, in the third l april 320 1986 ;First Amended CRG Plan
d. there are no -outstandlng building code or zonlng election district of Baltimore County, with a street address of 1803 agproved ;Jctober' 9. 1986; - '
violations against the Property; Reisterstown Road. The Property is currently improved and used as a ‘, ' ’
. \ ] h ing center. ' :44 . . .
e. the Property complies with applicable subdivision shopping | 11i1. Phase II: CRG Plan approved July 3, 1386;
regulations, and no further steps must be taken under Closing of this transaction requires that certain matters . First Amended approved October 9. 1386
the subdivision regulations of Baltimore County to b : £4 : 4
; : ; e verified with respect to the zoning and use of the Property. The . CRG Refi and 2 .
effect a refinancing of the entire Property; study period in which this information must be verified expires 1v. Nogembee ;ne]ge;lgt. (Lots 1 ), approved
f the subject property is not affected by any special shortly, I would appreciate your expediting this inquiry and ! ‘
. cia ] .
exceptions, variances, conditional uses oOY planned responding to me on or before March 23, 1935. v. CRG Refinement (DRC No. 03153C) (Lot 2) .to
unit developments, other than those listed above. Please confirm, by return correspondence, the following : change dtﬁe Lﬁsis fig‘;‘B hotel to retail,
: ' approved Marc ' ;
settlement of this transaction is scheduled to take place matters: . e . . - et )
on May 25, 2000. I would appreciate your expediting this inquiry . . . . oy vi. refinement ourt an Refinement
and responding to me prior to that time. a. .the Property is located in the BM zoning district; , (D.R.C. No. 11293A) to permit a
b the subject property and its uses were approved ' reconfiguration of Building B (Sinal
. 3 . Fitness), approved Novembe 29 3;
; pursuant to Zoning Case No. 90-15 SPHA (Special ) PP © r 29, 199
| Hearing and Variances); vii. Limited Exemption (DRC No. 04184L) (Lot 2)
An examination of the zoning records reveals prior to construct a drive-through aute teller
: 4 N A i F H
! zoning case No. @7-228 SPH, which appears to pertain approved April 18 1994
to only Phase II of Festival at Woodholme and does not
affect the current use and development of the subject

g e
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LAY OFFICES
. LAY OFFICES
ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN & KOTZ, P. A. ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN & KOTZ, P. A.
A 14 Jabl i Di t f
rno ablon, Esquire, Director : Arnold Jablon, Esquire, Director
March 14, 19895 i
Page 3 March 14, 1995
Page 4
viii. CRG Refinement (Fifth Refinement) (DRC No.

07054G) to change the building footprint Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

(Sinai Fitness), agproved July 5, 199%4; Sincerely,

d. a retail shopping center, and the uses accessory ROSOLIO, SILVERMAN & KOTZ. P.A

thereto, constitute uses permitted in the BM zone;

eborah C. Dopkin

e, there are no outstanding zoning'violations against the
subject Property;

f. the Property complies with applicable subdivision DCD/ef
regulations, and no further steps must be taken under €
the subdivision regulations of Baltimore County to
effect a transfer of the entire Property by the terms
of the proposed transaction as described above;

Enclosure

cec: Jeffrey Distenfeld, Esquire
First Washington Realty

g. the subject property is not affected by any special Limited Partnership

exceptions, variances, .onditional uses or planned
unit developments, other than those listed above.

T 5 e omon e A0 March 17, 1995
h. fast food restaurants, including a drive-through, are : =£ o vt g\ e
permitted at the Property pursuant to Baltimore County : R ﬁ'ﬁ'-:':.f-m 3rd Election District

Zoning Regulations §233.1, subject however, to the
requirements of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
§ 409.10, which imposes requirements for stacking Dear Ms. Dopkin:
spaces and lanes; :
' Please be advised that all information included in your letter regarding

i.  banks, including drive-through lanes are permitted at the above-referenced property is correct; however, the CRG file number is III-298
the Property pursuant to Baltimore County Zoning in lieu of the referenced III-289.
Regqulations §233.1, subject however, to the
requirements of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations Should you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate
§409.10, which imposes requirements for stacking to contact me at 887-3391.
spaces and lanes;
. . Sincerely,
Enclosed for your convenience is a copy of a survey plat of
the Property. .Also encleosed is the required fee <f $40.00, made _ /o
payable to Baltimore Councty, Maryland. If I may provide further ,,f-»—J;:::%¢;<f}__,,
information, please contact me. Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II

MIK:jaw
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PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND ZONING
VARIANCE

KE/S Reisterstown Road,
114°* NW of c/1 of Hooks
lane

(Festival at Woodholme,
Woodholme Center)

3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 90-15-SPHA

wH=I Land Limited Partnership

Woodholme Properties Limited
Partnership

Stewart L. Greenebaum & J.
Pope Woodward, Trustees

Petitioners _
- * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petiticners herein request a special hearing to
approve three directional/informational signs, two in a B.M. zZone

and one in a D.R.3.5 zone. Additionally, Petitioners request

variances in a B.M. zone to permit a shopping center
jdentification sign opposite residential zoned property; to
permit four other business signs - two double-faced and two
single-faced, of 342 total square feet in lieu of the permitted

three signs of 100 square feet. In the 0-2 zone, variances are

requested to permit seven total signs, by lot, Lot No. 1 - three
signs, Lot No. 4 - two signs, Lot No. 5 - two signs, all in lieu
of the permitted one sign per lot of 25 sgquare feet per face; to
permit seven single-faced directional signs, all of 15 square
feet in lieu of the permitted eight square feet; and to permit
two double-faced park identification signs of 78 square feet per

face in lieu of the permitted 50 square feet per face. Also, a

pPackage for Woodholme Center. Mr, Burwell testified that in his

opinion the signage Package creates an architecturally pleasing

balance between the safety and directional/informational needs of
the users of the site.

Mr. Sadler described each variance and special hearing

request in detail and explained their interrelation. Mr. sadler

introduced Exhibit 4 which is a sign area comparison identifying

the permitted square footage of signage in the B.M. and 0-2 Zones

relative to the proposed signage in those same zones. As the

exhibit indicates, 10,482 square feet of signage would be
permitted as a matter of right on this site, not inecluding

various directional/informational, handicapped and traffic

regulation signs. o©nly 3,960 square feet of signage is being

‘requested. Less than 40 percent of the total square tootage

permitted is being proposed. Mr. Sadler indicated that the

entire signage package is indicated on the exhibits introducead

into evidence. There may be one additional building sign on each

office building in the 0-2 zone pursuant to 205.3.C.2.a., Other

signg which are permitted as a matter of right, such as hotel

s;gnage, traffic signage, directional/informational signége and

temporary signage may also be included as noted on Exhibits 2, 3

and 5. Other than the signs shown on the exhibits introduced,

there will not be any additional signage pursuant to Sections

205.3.C.2.a, 2.b, 2.c, and 2.h or 413.2.a, 2.b, 2.c, 2.e or 2.f.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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ORDER F{ECEI;E FORFILING

wV&;iance in a D.R.3.5 zone has been regquested to pe;ﬁit:one
; single;faced premises name sign on Lot No, 5 of 15 square feet in
lieu of the permitted one square fcot. Thé special hearing
-~ regquests ﬁnd zoning variances requested afe mére particularly
described in Petitioners’ Exhibits 2 and 3; |
The Petitioners’ agent, birk P. D. Hosis; II1I,
appeared, testified'and was represented by G. Scott=Barhight,
Esquire. Also appearing and testifying on behalf of the
Petitioners were Henry F. Sadler, F.E. and William M. Burwell,
AIA. Alsc in attendance on behalf of the Petitioners were
Gilbert R. Cruz and A. Carroil Bull., Newton A. Williams, Esquire

appeared as counsel for the Hooks Lane Improvement Association,

Inc. as an observer on behalf of his client. There were no

protestants.
Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as
Festival at Woocdholme consists of approximately 26.727 gross

acres in three zoning designations. Approximately 12.203 acres

are zoned 0-2, 11.270 acres are zoned B.M. and 3.254 acres are
zoned D.R.3.5. The site is bounded on the west by Reisterstown

Road and on the east by Greene Tree Road. A portion of the
northeastern corner of the property will be bounded by the future

Castleon Avenue. A small panhandle strip on the southeastern

portion of the site abuts Hooks Lane. The site is currently
improved by a single story retail center of approximately 81,0%8
square feet in the B.M. zoned portion of the site and a four
story office building consisting of 80,000 square feet in the 0-2

portion of the site. The existing office building is identified

Mr. Sadler, a professional engineer with expertise in
land planning and land development, identified the numercus
practical difficulties associated with the creation 5f a unified
signage package. The site is bounded by three roads, it is
situated on three separate zones, contains three individual uses
and will be improved by five major structures. In order to
safely and efficiently direct the vehicular traffic from the
adjacent road network to and from the proper entrances, signs of
a sufficient size and characteristic need to be properly placed.
Addit’ nally, given the numerocus choices presented to a
pedestrian or vehicular traveler once on the site, sufficient
signage must safely guide the user to their destination. In Mr.
Sadler’s opinion, the p oposed signage package meets the
directional and informational needs of the site without
overwhelming the passerby or patron.

Mr. Sadler testified that strict compliance with the
signage regulations would result in p. .ctical difficulty. Strict
compliance would create more signage in the B.M. zoned portions
than necessary and inadequate signage in the 0-2 zoned portioné
of the site. Furthefmore, the sign variances requested, if
érahted, would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of
the signage regulations. The signage package proposed will meet
all of the signage needs of the site with less than 40 percent of
the total square footage of signage otherwise permitted by the

signage regulations. Finally, if the variances are granted, they

as Phase 1 on Exhibit 2, In the future, a hotel of approximately
79,000 square feet accommcdating 150 rooms will be developed on

the B.M. portion of the site. additionally, a three story office

building of approximately 60,000 square feet (Phase 2) and a four
story office huildingﬂot approximately 69,000 square feet (Phase
5) will be developed._ulthe 0-2 portion of the site. The land
opposite thae B;H. portions of the site along Reisterstown Road
are zoned D.R.1 and R-O, The D.R.,1 zoned lands are owned and

operated by the Woodholme Country Club,

Mr. Mosis testified that the project was designed as a
unified whole. The architectural concept for the site was to
present a mixed use facility with a coordinated and unified
design. In conjunction with the Office of Planning and Zoning,
additional features were designed into the site plan such as a
tree-lined promenade along the entire frontage of Reisterstown
Road. Mr, Mosis instructed his architects to design a signage
package which would tie the entire site together under one theme.
The tenants and patrons of the project were to view the site as
one project disregarding the three separate zone lines, three

separate uses and five individual buildings.

Mr. Burwell, the architect who designed the signage
package, testified that the signs proposed do architecturally
coordinate the diverse zones, uses, buildings, and topography to
create the impression of a single project. The A type signs
which appear along the Reisterstown Road and Greene Tree Road

frontages are constructed with materials similar to the buildings

on the site and designed to act not only as informational signage

will not cause substantial injury to the publjic health, safety or

general welfare. Instead, the signage package will safely and

Pleasantly direct the patrons and visitors to and from the site.

Mr, Sadler described the signs shown as D.6 and D.7 in

the B.M. portion of the site. In Mr., Sadler’s opinion, the

wording of these signs do not involve any advertising aspect and

are merely directional and informational in character.

Mr. Barhight proffered on behalf of the Petitioners
that the D type sign (D.10) located in the D.R.3.5 zoned portion
of the property will be altered to be an E type sign as described

on Page 3 of Exhibit 2 and as shown oa Exhibit 4. As an E type

sign it will be directional/informational in character, single-~
faced and will be no larger than seven square feet. In order to
address the single concern described by Mr. wiiliams as counsel
for the Hocks Lane Improvement Association, Mr. Barhight also

proffered that there would be nc signage located along Hooks
mne . .

Based upon the testimony and evidence preéented at the
hearing, all of which was uﬁcontradicted, in the opinion of the
ZOnin§ chmiésioner, the relief requested complies with the
requirerents of Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR) and, therefore, should be granted. There is
no evidence in the record that the subject variances would
adversely affect the health, safety and/or general wvelfare ¢of the
public., Fgrthernore, strict compliance with the BCZR would

result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon

ORDER RECEIVED FO FILING
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but as architectural features of the project. The six C type

freestanding signs which will appear on each side of the office
buildings are also architecturally coordinated with the
materials, éolor and design of the office structures. Since each
office building is designed with two *front entrances,” the ¢
type signs are needed on both sides of the office buildings. &ll
three of the office bulldings can be approached by pedestrian or

vehicular traffic from both sides.

Mr. Burwell further testified that in order to balance
the signage needs between the B.M. and 0-2 zones that the signage
permitted on the B.M. zone needed to be dramatically reduced and

that the signage permitted on the 0-2 zoned area needed to be

slightly increased. Design and architectural considerations were

also given to the D type signs located in the 0-2 zone. If two

signs of half the size of each D type sign were utilized in lieu
of the proposed D sign placement, the variances regarding the D

type signs in the 0-2 zone weculd be made unnecessary. However,

in Mr. Burwell’s opinion, this would create greater confusion to
the users of Woodholme Center and lessen the architectural

compatibility of the signage package. The two D type signs in

the B.M. zone (D.6 and D.7) require variances from square foot
limitations if they are viewed as business signs. However, Page
2 of Exhibit 2 clearly indicates the directional/informatiocnal

nature of the D.6 and D.7 signs.

Exhibits 6, 7, 8 and 9 are photographs of the A.3, A.2,
A.1 and D type signs currently situated on the site. Mr. Burwell

also introduced Exhibit 4 which is a Master Plan for the signage

the Petitioners. The facts and circumstances show that the

proposed signs are consistent with the spirit and intent of the
Zoning Regulations.

Further, based upon the testimony and evidence
presented, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief
requested in the Petition for Special Hearing should likewise be
granted. The relief requested by the Petition for Special
Hearing is in compliance with the spirit and intent of the BCZR.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property,

. and public hearing on these petitions held, and for the resasons

given above, the requested variances and the relief sought in the
Petition for Special Hearing should be granted,

Therefore, it is Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner for

ol

Baltimore County this‘gzg__ day 14;7"1 1989, that

(1) A variance to permit one directional/
informational, single-faced, seven square foot *E7 type sign in a
D.R.3.5 zone, referenced on Exhibits 2 and 3 as D.10, be and
hereby is GRANTED;

{2) A variance to permit two directional/
informational, single-faced, 14 square foot “D* type signs in a

B.M. zone referenced on Exhibits 2 and 3 as D.6 and D.7 is hereby

w: GRANTED;

{3} A variance to permit one retail center
identification sign, double~faced, 78 square feet per face, *A*

type sign in the B.M. zZone cppdsite residentially zoned property
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FUTURE
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4 STORY

69,000 SQ.FT.

CLASS C

F.F. EL. 55280’

FUTURE
.PHASE 11}
LOT-4

F.F. EL. 552.80’

FUTURE -

OFFICE

3 STORY
60,000 SQ.FT,
CLASS C

FUTURE

PHASE N
LOT-5
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OREENE BALINE KROREL]

eriWisol

to approva 2 directxonal/m:omtioual siqns 1n a BH zone (D 6,
D 7) pursuant to s:m:;cm 413, 1 L H and to approva 1 dir‘ctiunal./

zntnmnonal siqn in a D R.I 5 acnc (D.lo: pursuan: to s-ction

Tha Petitioner hqreby pctitions tor a Speclal Heanng_ i L

¢13 1 a, or J.n the alternativa pursuant \:o Section 413 l.e.

qp [OLME. PROPERTIES LIMITED. wau-*nns.mm_=

IMITED ) PARTNERSHIP - _ -

OPE WOODAHD TRUSTEES
. DIRK P. D. MOS!S M (ASENT) -+

OMMEHCENTRE EAST SU!TE 275

A -

fignage Notes

T A,

Type
Sign

A

t

A2

AN
7N N
AENERAL NOTES:

B Ditectionatfiniprmational.

- There may be saditional F and P type sigrs praced i‘

7“" Rt b‘ I:np.rar' llanl placed on the NODG?'1
‘3-u01. tel'ennng as shauﬂ en spproved CRG plans.

2o 5’ denotes tmg!o-ucec DF denctes doubie-faces, ’

Guantity Description
1 Primary Project Igentilication,

PETT oM FoR 22 plib, oy f"‘*'*L:-Ay—’LLJJ“"I L

1.
2.
‘:Q'“ E

l 4
Cws

. ;'r
REVlSlONSI SRR o ,
_/(H.‘:l,‘ fo Fwuh 6FUy . 217, r‘. u,,;’c-: ("" "

LI £ :,‘.cpr,: léi AJ:..-L‘ |ﬂ(‘l-i‘
SRR S5 S VL

=

L ;&,wwr -gc t
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PROJECT §IGNEGE

GRS T IrE SR

TYPICAL PARKING SPACE
“

MDD <ze ALE.

= UL OORIC IAARKD Sk 7'eOU I aLrt R,
FLACEOD IN C-1'F LAYTDIED WIn"er o v v wpe

Dys | STRPLAIE W2, we2)

TYPICAL PAVING SECTION

NG e g

PARKING DATA

" ~mme—m L)
L N0 _UsE FNEK TARENIG AL T TAWLIIC TR0V
! REAthunane 3300 #q ¥, 3,3W0y50 w. 719, u 79 D-2 TUNE_
b 1 OFFICE o, § L' Gﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ-‘if 36.606736 " — 4% TR At Trone
- 60,000/ 50y = noJ
L LT TURE LT — 1 T
tone 08T AT YOTAL INCLUBE §1AL (ICAFTE0 EFACES
-1 OIFiCE/aEAT, 03,300 3,r, 137 300

§LDE WD, ~_USE Aﬁiu—‘_ TANK 0 aEi; FAREIRE FRovs
3 uFiive ci. ¥ i F1R 3q7TT T35, 00073 6 = e T iie 0-3
1 ot 3 i ll,!llf!‘ﬂ =" 9h.42
OFFICE Ti. Fr., . &0
CE Gl a,000 87, 8,008/ 100 10t -3

-10UE
U-1 T BYTY DPFICE Ty

'I"“‘ = ¥ITTTTT TS
AHOTEALL 10 wrMs INCLUDE AN ICATFio SFACEE

110, 515 07 ); h]3 335
- N - t‘ -
AIkRe, We. was AdEa ) -pnaul:; B -;nn;;-y- rasnine r.-i;-.
. flall. ear XEEN] raevep

- .
a4 [ IRNE Y] iR, 908 8.¢ M D.,1rlnds ‘e [ X
L} LI PN Y N YT e, a3 s, I FAEYY] ieen Yot 02 a1,
[} fesvalr nga1, I,be0 9.¢ [ AN FRR Y]] (R X 3] Fe.wp
L] twnrirvayg A,80 0,4 F.0FVnus teva LIS N |

-
B e Py

Freestanging, DF,

varlan:a :
T8 53 1t e l.c e EFJ}

1 Hotei, Freastanding, DF, 78 sg.f1,

Each Face

Varianu(rf\j,

1 Retail Center Identitication, Vlrlancc (ll
’ Freestanding, OF, T8 sg.t1.¢a. fa S i e rﬂ&.gh "
) ¢ WS Dty

VYariance /b,
Special raaring
requestes

$F., 14 sq.011,

F4 "Ditectional finformational,

Poarmittec,
5F, T sq.ty. - .

8+ Handicap, SF, 1.5 S3. Ft €a. Permitred,

1 Hotel, Building-mounted, 5F, Permitisy,
_sa.ft. TED
Tratfic, SF, uq.ft. varies Permitted,

etait,

Buitding.-mounted, SF
Ll PR L i

var

Parmittedg,

Major Tenant fdentification .. i
Freestsnding. OF. 78 »a. ; q, *ic. S

Office i1dentiticatrion
Freestanding, DF, 20 sg. ft. ¢80, : y
Directisnal/intormationa!. Vlrlan:av’i

$F 14 ug. ft.

Handicap, SF, 1_Plr-|I!o¢_

1.5 Sq.Ft. E».

" Trattic., SF. sq. tt, varies -~ Permitted,

. Dirlﬁlconnlf&nlnrmatnor. variance (v}
&F, 14 sq. tt/. ang a1y a2

v‘-%

= 50’

413.2.¢
413.¢t. e

412. 1. ¢

'y 'lﬁ‘!""&!
.. Primary Project tndentilicy Y
| Freestanding, OF, 13 sF ...}*““:'%w Mowi >

411.2.1.
413.2.¢.

l1:.2.g.
'3 4

T r0%.3.6.20e

205.3.C. 2.

205.3.C. 2.«

413.13

¥1a. nu and O-2 Zones.

Special wearing Roquested 413 .1 2

"thro may be one additional swilding sigr or eath .. ic® buliding in the O-2 Zones
_.ur:usnt lo C 208, l C.2.a. :

enutcs I8 be determined.

PLAT%}TO "‘:ACCOMPANY VARIANCE PETITION & SPECIAL HEARING

FESTIVAL AT WOODHOLME

-5

B

------------------------------------------------------

.
PelaAy iowinEe Piasking ros l'lllslc LA

PETITION FOR ZQNINE VAEIANQE ADDEMNDUM

d/t 78 sq. tt por face (A. lp, 2 d/t 20 -q L. p-r face (C.1,
¢,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: APRIL 28, 1289

_ 141,42 *
. assat 19¢ an'y -1 1eax 119 .98 e,
b TIwtAL RRAVIRES FANLENG sn,ap LY B I

»
* PENL ¢ ALK teYald INELURY AaneICATFAR dbagEd

The Patitioner hereby petitions for = varlencs from the

fuvllowing sections in & BM zone:

(s}

41%.2.a to permit a shopping center identificatien

a/f eiyn {A.]) eppusite recidentially zoned propecty of 15§ sq,

It. permitted opposite commercially

fe. In lled of the 150 aq.

tonsd property;

(b) 413.2.f to pormit S business signm 3 d/¢ (A.1,

A2, A3} avd 2 £/L {(U.6, D.7) with a cumuistiva aren of 498 5.

. ft. in llan of the permittad 3 signe of 100 sg. ft. Tha variabce

'r-q-ralnq algrn A.3 Is im tha -lt.rn.el.v- te Varlance {(a)s

‘:u an O-3 soner . "

2 (e l

303.3 C.2.b I:o p-r-lt ki -lqns, by 1leot, Lot 31: 1

Lot 43

2 .1/'!. 20 =q. ft, per facs (C.5, C. c), Lot S5: 2
4/¢, 20 sq. l.’t.. per face (C.3, C.4) in lieu of the parmittad 1

per lot of 25 sq. ft. per face:
(d)
D.B, D.9} oll of 14 £g3. ft. in ]lieu of the parmitted a

205.3.C.2.a4. to permit 7 s/f directional wigns

{p.1-0.5,

sqg. L.y,

{c) 205.3.C.2.h to permit 2 d/f park fdentlfication

signs (A.l) of 78 sq. ft. per face in liey of the permitted 50

sg. ft. per facs;

in & D.R.J.5 zONE!

{f)
sign (D.10) on Loc &

413.1.a to pormit 1 5/€ dirvetional/{nformational

of 14 og. f=. in lieu of the pormitred 1 aq.

rt.

e "
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f : . TITLE REPORT DATED 10-23-89

ITEM 3b - Liber 2724, folio 53 = Consolidated Ga '
' - 3, Elect
. c°mp.ny of Baltimore - Non=-Plottable " ric. Lisht. and Power

. ITEM 3c - Liber 6831, folio 260 - Declaratio
~ Non-Plottable n of Cross Easements

,rf .
g ITEM 3d - Liber 7038, folio 617 - Baltimore Gas and Ele,.r.c - Non-Plottable

" ITEM 3@ = Liber 2701.'fo110 300 - Consolida
= ted Gas, Ele
) Company of Baitimore « Non-Plottable ' etric. Light, and Po?”

I?EM 3f = Liber 7724, folio 184 - Deed of Declaration and Essement as shown on
Plat oiﬂfestival at Woodholme and recnrded in Plat Book 8, M. No 57
[ ] - » [ ]

: folio 002 - OFFSITE usE: IN- COMMON  STORM
EASEMENT AS GHOWM ON SAID PLAT. WATES MANAGEMENT PACILITY

ITEM 3g - Liber 7726, folio 761
. = .greement : NON-PLOTTABLE
: Liber 7726, folio 789 « ‘greement - NON:PLOTTABLE

Py

ITEM-3) - Liber 8024, folio 236 - Baltimwore Gas and Electric - Non-Plottable

| ITEM 3k - Liber 7952, folio 233 - Recipro
i “°0-Plottaéle ' clprocal Easement Agreement

SITE NOTES:

|) BEING LOT 3, |STAMENDED PLAT COF
FESTIVAL AT WOODHOLME L A 57/79
2) S\TE AREA = 7.07! Ac.t

i 3) LEASABLE BUILDING AREA: 81,674 SF*

4) NO. OF EXISTING FARKING SPACES: 40w #
(INCLUDES q HANDICAPPED SPACES)

5) THE WEIRT oF THE AJDing VARIES, RANGING FROM
A MiIH MUK HEWGRT o= 19 FEET (o A MaviMuM
o 34 FLET ApwvE THE CHISTING FiniougD
GROUND BELEVATIONS

1 hereby certify to the Aetna Life Insurance Company and affiliastes and to
) T /CoR Title Insurance Company that the survey
... prepared by me entitled *As-Bar Suvyr - 2409 Apsvmsnwn tme * was sotuslly made upon
" _the ground and that it snd the information, courses and distances shown thereon
are correct; that the title lines and lines of sctual posisesiion sfe¢ the zame)
.that the size, location and type of buildings and improvements are as shown and
sll are within the boundary lines and spplicable setback lines of the property;
that there are no vioclations of zoning ordinances, restrictions or other rules
“and regulations with reference to the location of sald buildings and
improvements; that thers are no easements or uses affecting this property
_ sppearing from s careful physical inspection of the same, other than those
shown and depicted thereon} thst there are no encroschments affecting this
property; that all utility services required for the operation of the premises

that point of entry snd location of any utilities which pass through or are
located on adjoining privste land; tha® any utility transformer locsted on the
. pramisées is depioted hereon and those trunaformers labeled a8 containing PCBs

. atorm drainage systems for the collection and dispossl of all roof and surface
.. drainage; that any discharge.into stieams, rivers or other conveyance systen is

- shown on the survey; and that the parcel(a) described hereon do not lie within
. fl00d hazard areas in aacordance with any maps entitled: "Flood Inaurange Rate

~ ©  Map®, "Flood Hazard Floodway Boundary Map", "Flood Hszard Boundard Map®, or
»flood Boundary snd Floodway Map®, published by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency or 8 Flood Hazard Boundary Map published by the U, S.
. Department of Housing snd Urban Development, ,

either enter the premises through adjoining public streets, or the survey shows °

* ¢ are specifically noted; that the survey shows the location and direction of sll .

" ‘. T .1 have reviewed Commitment No,BC-GITS-C fssued by TI/COR ».
-~ " Title Insurance Company and have shown all exceptions listed therein except as

- *‘otherwise noted hereon.

- This sirvey is made in sccordance with "Minimunm Standard Detail
Requirements for Land Title Surveys" Jointly estublished and adopted by

;i T A!oricsn-Lnnd Title Association and Americesn Congresas on Surveying and Mspping.
. _;ﬂ?J R ‘ - o - - —
| SE P ' o - MMES W MEKEE
a 14 .‘;_:D-to_: MO. REG NI 1012
35 TP A . - - . - . . . C
“McKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
_‘ P Engineering -.Surveying - Real Estale Davelopment
¥ ;-__SH_A\_HAN FLACE, 5 SHAWAN ROAD : HUNT YALLEY, MARYLAND 21030
S - {301) 527-1555
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[ . . . .
" DESCRIPTION OF ' .
1809 REISTERSTOWN RCAD .
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT ‘ : ,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND L

at a point on the eastern right-of-way line of
Reisteratown Rosd, said point being on the division line between Lot & end Lot
3, as shown on the first amended plat of "FESTIVAL AT WOODHOLME" as’ recorded

among the land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 3. M. 57, follo 79;
thence leaving sald right-of-way line and running along the above mentioned -
1) North NT* S2! 20f

line of division the following six- courses and distancest

Fast 185.58 feet to a peint, 2) by a curve to the left having a radius eof
202.00 feei, an arc length of 160,48 feet, and being subtended by a chord
bearing and distancs of North 25° 06° 50" East 156.29 feet to a point, 3) North ;
02° 21" 14" East 30.24 feet to & point, 4) South 89° 02' 20" East #3.01 fest to °;
a point, 5) North 02° 21' 14" East 19,89 i'est to & point and, 6) by a curve to
the left having & radius of 500.00 feet, an arc length of 199.U0 feet, and i
being subtended by a chord bearing and distance of North 09® 0&'15" West 198.08
feet to a pointj thence leaving said line of division between Lots 2 and 3 end
running along the line of division between Lots 3 and 4 of the aforementioned
plat the following two courses and distances! 1) by a curve to the right
having a radius of 400,00 feet, an arc length of 186,67 feat, and being
subtended by a chord bearing and distance of North 85° 3%' 51" East 184.98 feet
to a point and 2) South 81° 03 01* East 150.68 feet to & pelint on the western
right—of-way line of Greentree Road; thence running along said western
right-of-way line the following two courses and distances: 1) by a curve %o
the left having a radius of 700,00 feet, an arc length of 628.97 feet, and
being subtended by a chord bearing and distance of South 13° 11! 31* East
608.02 feet to a point and 2) South 0F" 35' &4" West 13.77 feet to a point on
the northern right-of-way iine of Hooks Lane; thence running along sald

northern right-of-way line the following two oourses and distances: 1) by a
curve to the right having a radius of 7570.00, an arc length of G.49 feet, and
:ﬁ; of South 48° 05' 30" West 0,89

‘being subtended by a chord bearing and dista

feet to a point and 2) South 58* D7' 39" Wes¥'24,.38 feet to a point; thence
lesving said northern right-of-way line and running the following three qourses
and distances: 1) North %3° u4B' 06" West 103.49 feet to a point, 2) South 48
369 557 West 177.03 feet to a point and, 3) South #2° 49" 55" West 253.17 feet
to a ppint on the eastern right-of-way line of Relaterstown Read; thence
running along sald eastern right- of-way 1ine the following three courscs and
distences: 1) North 42° O7' UO™ West 86.16 feet to s point, 2) North 27° 43!
5u" West 59.14 feet to a point and, 3) North 1" 53' 18" West 312.02 feet to

the place of beginning. _ ",g’ .

Beginning for the 3ame

- Al -y @

-

-

Containing 308,023 square feet or 7.071 acres of land, mord’E; less.

Being known and deaiggated as Lot 3 as shown on first amended plat of - _
_ WFESTIVAL AT WOODHOLME" as recorded among the land records of Baltimore County -

{n Plat Book S, M. 57, follo T9.

Subjcet to a 15.00 foot drainage and utility easement for public water and
s 10,00 foot drainage and utility easement 23 shown on ths above uenpioned :

¢ .4

plat. i
- LEGEND :
4
i
() 2o ETORM DRAIN MANHOLE |
: ) es SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
' cone. CONCRETE .
""" ===c== EXGTING CONTOURS ™
i ® . STREET LIGHT
2] FIRE | HYDRANT

- ) x

AS-BULT SURVEY

# 1809 REISTERSIOWN RCAD

HooKS

-
.

] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE CURRENT
PLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM MAP NS 240010 0249 8)
FOR THE SUBJIECT FPROPERTY AND (I DOES NoT LIE IN
AN AREA 1DENTIFIED BY THE SECREIARY OF MOUSING AND
LRCGAN DEVELGPMENT AS HAVING SPECIAL FLOoD om
MUDSLIOE HAZARDS.

LANE

2mD. ELECTION DSTRECT EMTINORE  CXUNTY , MD.
SaaLE: [T =BD" ' oCTREER. 1T, 1987
_ KEY. 1jis/es
REV. nj12)en
Rev. 12]1/89

BSING _
. lor 2 , :
. [T ANENDED AT oF
FESTIVAL AT WOOOHOIME
4a s7/7

- . v : v
‘.“ - n‘-’lA‘-“-ﬂ".



CLiPs FoRr mmm M
arma'r f'm_‘_

. t-

i
CAST STOn (AP
FRALL BRICK 57‘"’19"519 OO-T B BTk e
TRARFIC RE@, DiGND L et :
A et e b
c y o (--—5"0 METAL TURE
1" FUAT CUT OUT &1 UMIN Y R % T ' ;‘ET Mt CONCRETE
CETIERS, PAINTED TG #Afid W NE Tr_ PosT PANTS To
- -- ' o sl -
NS 343 ¢, N al - MATEH P 53434:) ) }
S =
PN WGURT TO FACE BRicy, o $
, 1 e ' o )
STURTRTA TSIV (T S TR SRR

. I © FILL O MATCH PMS 354 .

DOUBLE FACED L N ST ).1- R P 2 P.5
78 SQ.FT. PER FACE - =~ " S S - o | | . | , | r
: o e secnon * S
MAJOR RETAIL ENTRY | " TRAFFIC REGULATION SIGNS SICN- TYPE P -
ﬁCA-.E_. 1":&0’ : BCALE ["a () ot X
o |
_ FAMTED To NATQ—* Five 243 /@
S 4'ALUH Sle gat.wz. - PAINTS Prms 2430 - —
! g (o*-dl ol SIDE FUR SiHelE FACEH
’ % . ‘ 7 3 . ..-‘ W . TP;P R 51'“ T ) - |
; * .. %f e:o'x 8 sier bup?}“’."“"““""’”’“” POST PANT PUR 342¢ !
2 ~ : .
-t «* Connect:on of Slgl‘l Blade for D & E - - ~ Connection of: Sngn’\Blade for F Section at Ca(ti“‘]fe;al ap
. b’: - ._ | . . | : i | _ AW [Lm ‘ ‘ L ¥ e 1N dg
?. 3 /
| P el : ' ‘ Plan Vtew at Lo O < Plan View at E
AT GTONE (AP ——e T T o - : a-|-a" ' ' ' a S O itiret . '
T R i 5-0 _ : :
PO R oodh SRS - ———{—METAL CAF PRINTED o tagrt Pie 243 ¢ |
ace pRiCk ———— o | . E ( W olme Oﬂ]r..e Buﬂdlng | B 2;0 E'i’c‘&?_‘r'r‘i’-‘“&' SE ;\‘;/__ﬁo;_fi i --T:“*..- ’ ._i > )@
| : B S T :
:,7\\ FESTIVAL at Woodholme Center ~
| .
1 T = " T T
b | N T Service & Deliveries. - § A
= ey fi ! - H—— -+
5 [ 2ETEs 5. | 7 MNoParking § /I
ApPLam:t..rﬂEn-tH-’- !e"scotm.ne.' w.m*ra. . .ﬁ’ ' = M e . | |
; EE:LT:?@;;;EEEEES;S?&EE CRAPHICS : > Sl A b B et b ”_‘ ’ gl% %;5;;3: cmcgf?ﬁ%”’f# 4
| ‘ . \ : | D = woieilﬂmunn T U U F —
| l e — L S, TR e - —
- TELFTT J Y | *
LEL v H H Y ~ :
MAIN TENANT D. SIGN e Mot ;%_E"&R‘féﬁ? g Nare e DIRECT IONAL / INFORMATIONAL SIGN TYPES D, E, F LR
T CATE . ASSUME A BUDGETED Aquce CTYFICAL T : .
e N R coR eAﬁE- l?-l'Z"Ci-MRMTERS : - _ AL) | - .
D.S. THALER "&:*'Assoc.-' INC. f R T = — 1 &
° -~ OWNER/DEVELOPER | = &
y | D ——— '—_'-;ﬂ \
: wooonauaells?ﬁpimﬂ;s ngﬁ?a qugurpusnsmp - : ——= ‘
- % J. POPE' WOODARD, 'musn-:es' : 50" L ' A
: DIRK P, 8. WOSIS, 1 (AGENT): SCALE. _ .
) (30“ 484 4100 _ f‘OMMER(;Eﬁ?}E i§ST | surrF__ 275 C g
~ e T T AE RIS DR , 4 "" "E'STEHSTOWN ROAD“BAanan MARYLAND 2‘2"3""_""}' ; e P T i e | : . ',
- S : L . _ T SR L : -*' (301) T —8400 7 7;‘;_‘;. BEEN i LR ‘ I 11 U : B “ o ‘ .

B




_..,w_“.._%:__,:
3 e el

PRONRSCTE /v
Azl SR

N £

tWARRENM ROAD' 4115

sl & ¥
e
ey &
ek X e

[
A
A A

¢

&

MAP;iz i

r

G:

B ai W P oY & . et
sl . 3 iﬂ»!r. : nﬂ\_‘ie k ? e 3 N <k A, p s . . kL » g y T £ L q . 3

A § by e R e - 3 ' i L N e N S X % e T EL T Y RLES SO TRl I = . b . e , X >l i< | it : . 2 . , .‘, : s 2
A 4 i apati o Sigy i) . Vo i 3, ; R e O ] r " 1 oo "y o A il I i i g T R A X 1% y b ’ ey et e R . v ,. M s

2RIR

WA 5
Ll

" o, e} k,. , - \ ¥ B P y : : - ..‘ . ..._.... .,..... .,, s - § F i .. RN o

gl Fy .‘q el J _ F ™+ g ! LE TV o o] . e N p ,.v.., . LM S ﬁw{w"{
Fie CEAN U €% 5 ahon ) Wl M Ll DAL SRR Bt S YAV oL it AT
_ﬂ.. ,M ... . v. ..._a..&.,", t.#fvrpﬂiu.

e

Ed R

T ey
e

3 1l
Y,

....._.," b‘..... :

s

FNSIVE ZONING MAP

tuaf

el ol e L - S s

- b Jd

147-£3

i acrm e st e
A g e o S N i ._ ! e g e T 5 0GP E M -
ety ST et R\_:,..._h.»m%,‘wu.. by NP S R R g e AT % e, J .. ; 3 y o R e R ca e T T S
__.v_.ww._.r_,_s:._i Q ,.,_ ‘ _k.,.

‘KM\M.._ 5

Ve County

A
t3

*

by the =

3
o

N
i
B8,

145

8a

1988 COMPRE!!
- Bill Nu& 144'.7

. Adopicd

Yo

E

22107

INC. BALTIMORE, W0,

ingt

.’ AREVISEO W SELECTED AREAS.
.2 SNED-BY PHQTOGRAMMETRIC METHODS -

C e

S e
P
. ¥

il ;mb#..\“r..i..s.,..snyﬂ.. Oﬂr&xﬂaoa rtf.. AP y

T e g G e (e S e
T e e 7 X .




as referenced on Exhibits 2 and 3 as A.3 in lieu of the 150

square feet permitted opposite commercially zoned property is

(4) A variance to permit two business, double-faced

signs, 78 square feet per face (for a total of 312 square feet of

signage) in the B.M. zone, as referenced on Exhibits 2 and 3 as

A.1, A.2 in lieu of the permitted three signs totalling an area

of 100 square feet, pursuant to Section 413.2.f, is hereby

GRANTED;
(5} A variance to permit seven double-faced signs for B

a total of 396 square feet of signage in lieu of the permitted

three double-faced signs for a total of 150 square feet, pursuant

to Section 205.3.C.2.b, On lot numbers 1, 4 and 5, referenced on B
[

petitioner’s Exhibits 2 and 3, as signs, A.4, C.1 and c.2 (lot

c.6 (lot 4), C.3 and C.4 (lot 5), is hereby GRANTED;

1); c.5 and
(6) A variance to permit seven single-faced

directional/informational signs referenced on Exhibits 2 and 3 as

signs D.1, D.2, D.3, D.4, D.5, D.8 and D.9, each sign being no

t for a total of 98 square feet of

FILING

D FOR
i

— T N

more than 1i4 square fee

signage, in lieu of the permitted 8 square feet per sign for a

E

total of 56 square feet of signage, pursuant to Section

205.3.C.2.e is hereby GRANTED;

(7) A variance to permit two double-faced park

n signs of 78 square feet per face tor a total of

=
Y
O
i
o
o
L
0
v
O

\
2
=
(]

&? jdentificatioc
Exhibits 2 and 3 as

312 square feet of signage, referenced on

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7z

TO THE ZONING COMMISSI :
ONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Y. /5 N/

' The undersigned, legal own .
: destribed in th . er(s) of the property situate in Baltim i
.°. ... . destr:bed in the description and plat attached hgr_el,o and made a part hegggf,c lfgggymitiwoglggri:

IVA;%IANICE from the following sections in a BM zone: 413,2
cém;eicfgl(:;g;dopposit: residential zoned property in 1
property; 413.2.f to permi

e ; p t 4 other bus

- o IH/AN‘g-g’gégé-tgzzéisq. ft. 342 all in lieu of the permitted 3 signs of 100 &
- - 8igns (A.4-78 sq. fé /face?n ?gs;3écéf-t totze;mit e tos,Coghs a0y lot, Lot #1 3sq.

. c'a‘ L] ') » igwae Q - FSI ns CU L) c

i ' in liev of the permitted 1 per lot of 25 sq. %t. ;tnersf"gc:3 gg; gsézzsigzz (C.3£
» sdaiwa - perm t

- T t/s directional si - of
1 8 e, ’ X ] 13,C.2. 15 5q. ft. surface area in lieu of

= 18 89. ft. per face in lieu of the allowed 50 sq

213.%.2 to permit 1 s/f
- - remi
_altowed 1 sq. ft. p ses name sign (D.10

- to permit a shopping ¢ |
tr.

leu of the allowed opposite

iness signs 2)d/f (A.1,A.2)

« ft. per face; D.R. 3.5 ZON
«R. 3. E:fection
) on lot #5 of 15 sq. ft. in lieu of

-

S s e o
bttt 1T A —

o ke '

o }1he Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore Coun oning Law of

Fe : ore j Baitimoz the
Mowing ressons: (ndicste hardship orprastc{‘i:do dui]f;ia?lty) Law of Baitimore County; for the
%;vidence of praéiic |
et -the hearing.

al difficulty or unreasonable hardshiprto Ee'presented

VPhunﬂyisto!n:gnud.uﬁ.mhmﬂhaitspmurmﬁibyZbdngIhgﬂﬂhn&s

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above V isi '

: ’ ariance advertising, posting filing of this
oo 2d further agree to and ate o be bound by the aoming reguiations ‘a4 restrigion
e ty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, ons of

CT8
Ty “.‘.lg S
il .

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the ml?Ject of this Petition.

olme Properties Limited Partnership

wmee Stewart_.L.Greeneha
_. (Type o prat Name) unL.an.d-;.._..Bape-Hoodar_d. Trustees

- -

S By:_
Signature . . o mature Dirk P. D. Mosis. I11 (Ace
tun é Signaure Dirk P. D. Mosis, III (Agent)
-------------------- . B _
Mﬂ#ﬂ (Type or Print Name)
o B Attorney for Petitioner: e |
: S Trammell Crow Company

7 Saint Paul Street

---962-8919_

) '
. _ 7 | ‘ﬂhF“ : Phone No,
T Baltimore, Maryland 21202
, _ S . City and State TTTTTEEmeSmme—
‘f-(_)-_lz'est Chesapeake Avenue
T Address : - Name, address and phone mmber of legal owner, con-
; ) ) tract purchmser or representative to mntacted'
_Towson, Maryland 21204 . Scott Barhight me |
. City and State - I-iﬁm e
S T e _ : . 40"W. Chesapeake Avenue o
Attorney’s ‘Telephone No.: 832-2050 Towson, Mar p]. n ;21206 .
Atiorney's Telephone No.; -~ Towson, Marylacd 21206 ___ 832-2050_
B R . Address Paooe No.
;- ORDERED By ‘The Zoning Commissloner of Baittmore County, this ... 7. 7. day
3 ‘777! , emesses e eae G2
requi;ecr_ /ihe—ia;ﬁng I:“ of ékj;éz. that the subject matter of this petition be zdvertised
* out Baltimore County, that property hﬂ;& Co‘mted, ?ﬂdmtﬁ? u?ewi i;;etl;se of general circulation thmugg‘
Commissioner of Baltirore Coumdy in Room 108, ?Ofﬁce Bﬁmﬂg!ﬁnlg)eiiad'l‘%g; m&mﬁ
SR . Counly, on the -__-_QZZ_-------- day of @’2 $7 730
Lt e O T P M A e e 051 4L ok

hereby GRANTELD: . f

to permit 2 d/f park I.D. signs(A.1}of -

Wm Owner(s): WH-I Land Limited Partnership t R

Pl

LING

ORDER RECEIVED

s

A

Wz,

2

»

Date
By

signs A.1, in lieu of the permitted 50 square feet for a total of
200 square feet of signage, pursuant to Section 205.3.C.2.h is
hereby GRANTED.

The above relief is granted all in accordance with the
Petitioners’ Exhibits 2, 3, 4 and 5, subject however to the
following restrictions which are conditions to the relief
granted:

A. There will not be any additional signage other
than that which is shown on the Petitioner’s Exhibits pursuant to
Sections 205.3.C.2.a, 2.b, 2.c, 2.h and 413.2.a, 2.b, 2.c, 2.e
and 2.f unless specifically approved by the Zoning Commissioner’s
Office after public hearing pursuant to a Petition for Zoning
Variance;

B. All restrictions and notations on Exhibits 2 and 3
apply: and

c. The Petitioners’ may apply for their building
and/or signage permit, if needed, and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time
as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 1If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners will
be required to return and be responsible for returning, said

property to its original condition.

. ’obert Hainés
Zonlng Commissioner of
Baltimore County

REVISED PLANS
JN 2 11

Lok o dr-2

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ADDENDUM

The Petitioner hereby petitions for a variance from the

following sections in a BM zone:

d/f

ft.

(a) 413.2.e to permit a shopping center identification
sign (A.3) opposite residentially zoned property of 156 sq.

in lieu of the 150 sq. ft. permitted opposite commercially

zoned property:

(b) 4£13.2.f to permit 5 business signs 3 4/f (A.1,

A.2, A.3) and 2 s/f (D.6, D.7) with a cumulative area of 496 sq.

ft.

jn lieu of thLe permitted 3 signs of 100 sq. ft. The variance

regarding sign A.3 is in the alternative to Variance (a);

C.2

in an 0-2 zone:

(c) 205.3.C.2.b to permit 7 signs, by lot, et 1: 1

QiﬁJf 78 sq. ft. per face (A.4), 2 d/f 20 sq. ft. per face (C.1,

), Lot 4: 2 d4/f, 29 sq. ft. per face (C.5, C.6), Lot 5: 2

d/f{ 20 sq. ft. per face (C.3, C.4) in lieu of the permitted 1

per lot of 25 sgq. ft. per face;

(D.

sq.

(d) 205.3.C.2.e. to permit 7 s/f directional signs

1-D.5, D.8, D.9) all of 14 sq. ft. in lieu of the permitted 8

ft.;
(e) 205.3.C.2.h to permit 2 d4/f park identification

signs (A.1) of 78 sq. ft. per face in lieu of the permitted 50

sq. ft. per face;

in a D.R.3.5% zone:

(f) 413.1l.a to permit 1 s/f directional/informational

sign (D.10) on Lot 5 of 14 sq. ft. in lieu of the permitted 1 sq.

£t.

-ty

et e —— s—— v s am e e

G. Scott Barhight, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor and Preston
500 Court Towers '
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING & ZONING VARIANCE
Woodholme Properties, et al- Petitioners
v Case No. 90-15-SPHA : '

Dear Mr. Barhight:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above

captioned matter.
been granted.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30)
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

ry truly yours,

J. ROBERTY HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimcore County

JRH : mmn
cc: Peoples Counsel
cc: Henry F. Sadler, D.S. Thaler & Assoc, Inc., 11 Warren Road, 21208

Mr. Dirk P. Mosis, III, Trammel Crow Company, 7 St. Paul Street,
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Mr. Carroll Bull, Trammel Crow Company
Mr. Gil Cruz, Trammel Crow Company

Mr. William M. Burwell, House Rehab AssocC. 1054 31st st., Washington,
D.C. 20007

BALTIMORE, MARTLAND 21202
TELEPHONE 301.347-4700

LAW OFFICES
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

SUITE 1400 300 LAFAYETTE BUILDING SUITE 400
SEVEM SAINT PAUL STREET $88 17TH STREET, NW
40 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE WASHIHGTON, D.C. 7000

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301 832-2000

FAX: 301 832-2015

G. SCOTT BARHIGHT

DIRECT NUMBER
301-812-1050

June ¢, 1989

HAND DELIVERY

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Coordinator

Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variances
Petitioner: Woodholme Properties Limited

Partnership, et al.
Item No. 472

Pl

Dear “Zarl:

Enclosed are twelve (12) copies of Sheet 2 of 3 of the
plat to accompany zoning petitions. As the added note indicates,
all D-type signs will have four panels, be single faced and 14
square feet in size, Not 211 panels or messages are listed on
the message schedule shown on Sheet 2 of 3. The Petitioner has
not yet determined the message to be shown on all four panels on
each D-type sign. Some flexibility is still required at this

stage in the development.

Also enclosed are four copies of a retyped Petition for
Zoning Variance Addendum. The substance of this Addendum is

jdentical to that which was previously filed. The only
difference is that the entire Addendum has been presented on one

page.

Please review these documents, and if you have any
questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. If these
documents are satisfactory, it is my understanding that a hearing
will be scheduled at the earliest convenience of the Zoning

Commissioner.

e e e
Thank you for your continued cpgqperation this cace.

Sincpre .

L)

s & I

The Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance has

TELEPHONE 107-833-0606

g TSN P D, Hosis, TIT (AgeRE)
Tl i vt s T Y A T ek naiit .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. ‘}Et‘:"‘ e et
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT e mreeees
i - -l ::--C"OO
DATE 4 - ;"‘?q ACCOUNT Q‘ O\ L"\ —
‘ow Company
! . § =00 1l Street ______ 962-8919
AMOUNT N Phone No.
y N - bt e
mecuves |, ) 7 (R ED Taurse & tRELTo Maryland 21202 i
FROM: 7 te
By |
= : — PN -kl P/ and phone number of legal owner, con-
?\;: SIEN VR T = ? qe f‘:’——iﬁr A or representative to be contacted
FOR: eSSt

o

40 -1S5sP4
® 492 -

REVISED P Eraiiks

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: :

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Ballimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations, % determine whe
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner anu,/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve _two_(2)

directional/informational signs in

- - - -

- A T A - . -

-

—— #————----————-------————--_---—-—_—-.———-—-——- e e v S R ek

T e o -l ) P e ol Y D L L e o S ——— - --———————-————-—-————---————————------..--.—_-—-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-
ttons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal OWger(s):w}_l‘I Land Limited Partnership

roperties Limited Partnership

Contract h :
ontract Purchaser Woodholme

1

:apeake Avenue

e on SraRATURE O CASHIER dand 21204 832-2050

QETEAMON | gy  YELOW-CUSTOMER Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this o cocaaeemeo—- day
0f eeeememer e ————————— , 19 .. , that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

. required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the - — — -day of e S £ SO | SUS— o'clock
______ M.

""" Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County.
Z.C:O.—-N’o. 1 (O'VEI')

e

APAIL 29, 1989

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY FESTIVAL AT WOODHOLKE
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT
8ALT |MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Seginning for the same at a point on the northeasterly right-

of-way line of Reisterstown Road, Maryland Route 140, a 66 ftoot

right-of-way, which point is north westerley 114 fect morec or

less, from the centerline of Hook Lane, and at “the

southwesternmost corner of a parcel of land as shown on the first

amended plat of vFestival at Woodholme,” recorded among the Land

Records of Baltimorc County, Maryland in Plat Book 57 folio 79 and

at the .northwest corner of a parcel of land of Hooks Lane

among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber

Ascuvciatce, recorded

o385 folio 327; thence, running with and binding upoen said line of
Reisterstown Road and with the outline of csaid Festival at

Woodholme, North 42 07°'40" West 1113.75 feet to a point; thence,

leaving said lines, and tor a line of division:
1. North 47 15'54" Sast, 983.30 feet to a point;
2 Norih 42 56'58" West, 342.51 feet to a point;

LI

North 88 06'22" Eas?, £23.40 feet to a point en’ the

[#¥]

westerly right-ef-way line ¢f Grecne Tree Road. a 60

foot road,;

nnine with and biasing dpuls i WRR At 3 i

.Y L1



DESCRIPTION OF FESTIVAL AT WOODHOLME

."l‘

\

| T W et g - X2 R ‘ o
3. 749.89 feet by a curve to the left having a radius of . i . . tbno‘ ;-é- .'- -.Z_ - Dirk P. D. Mosis, 11

e fps
/ F

Trammell Crow Company

g . -d‘ 7 Saint Paul Street
'ﬁ;F-mJEZEZZ$q_

/. : : Baltimore, Maryland 21202

700.00 fect and a chord bearing South 08 14'36" West,
714.539 feet to a point; | |

' . ' . | .‘ i ing Variance -
thence, running with and binding upon line of Hooks Lane and N pe;um gorgic;;;:eumg ; ang )
| CASE NUMBER:
ME/S Reisterstown Road, 114" N of cfl of Hooks Lane
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic ‘
petitioner(s)s WH-I Land Limited Partnership, et al
HEARING SCHEDULED: {HURSDAY, JLLY 27, 1983 at 9:30 a.m.

said outline, 0.49 feet by a curve to the fight having a radlus of
7570.C0 feet and a chord bearing South 48 07'32" West, 0,49 feet

(¢cscribed as South 48 09'11" wQsi. 0.49 fecet on the

] . : titioner(s):
atorementioned recorded plat) to a point; and South 48 07°*3%" -
wost, £4.38 fect to a peoint; thence, leaving line of Hooks Lanc

‘ . ferenced
Plaasebeadvisedthat‘[lf?ﬂ? is due for advertising and posting of the abave re

and continuing with said outline; )

1. Morth 43 48'06" West, 103.49 fcet to a point;

'+ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION [ | - | o

2. South 48 36'S5" West, 177.03 feet to a point; | TR

.;,,.3- South 42 49'§55" WQst. 260.20 feet to the pOint- Of.‘

beginning. -

N - S e N 'y D D  ‘L k;iﬁ‘:.;y,
R o E N ol BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAK.LAND
_ . ' ' D .
TOWSON, MD..+_QA4945_, 1989 M|  OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIvVISION
: S e - B . MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
THIS IS ‘TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was SRR IERIIL S -
L

'mmﬁ-'mmcomtf'“ﬂd‘mmeme“hd—' successive - [ESNES R

Containing 24.848 acrcs of land, more or less.

>

N f”,
bRy,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

"' ? 0l-Lof S'Q'Y) e
mSOT Lawp Loy Prerflropuciise Boplry fer

i NES  Relsrsiown
3 114 NW ol o of Hooks Lane
2t Gouncibmanic -

o) o f?, ) ' | weeks thcﬂrsfpublichtion appéanng on _ Q'ﬂ,g oﬂ . 19 _89 .

o

. S
Wt b g
,””"",l!f‘g.“\\\\\\

Cost of Advertisement

r

on P21 J?w | '?/97/7? z/_g;;;em WA

B BLI2ewres14707:, ;77¢,F

e . VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE o CASH -
WHTE-CASHIER - PINK-AGENGY  YELLOW.CUSTOMER - "" -

ey

“eei T Be SCOTU DBMsayrey iy e
File

My
n!%‘
H

.";z:a!:?kaLS:j5;»14   q m

td
ui’,
T
if

g et 46107 DN L e T T e
Haltimore County o . - . R » ' ==, — — B

i
o

Zoening Commissioner - ) o P . . ) .
Uffice of Plamning & Zoning | RN e | o — PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
ngﬁMuﬂmdmau _ ' _ i _ 3 s ’

oo | RS wn. ; - .

. Robert Hainrs ' e -~ g&@%

June 14, 1883

S LAW OFFICES ’ e
LAW OFFICES i

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON M&J'_—d Ao IR 7

' D.s. 71l # digoc Loc_ 11 Lyt YR
Tranwell Comt Crsgpnsy T SF-fucd IF Lodbh md 21002
Y, Coous Comprn VF. Lasd St falf-md 2202
Tﬁapuquféﬁ;qgéz.1;79V-XLW/S+VA%1%'1D

7.52--(

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

NOTICT OF HEARING

SUITE 1400 300 LaraveETTE ROLDING SUILTE 400
SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET

-y SALTIMORE, MARYLAND E1202 40 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE v::.::mcf?ﬂ' :r;oc . w\y CSL <
#58 17TH STREET, : ,DC. _
_ o 40 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 TELEPHONE 101-547-4700 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TELEPRONE 201-835.0606 s >
_ County Brecuti ’ T BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
The 7rning Comminsioner of Naltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act - o X TELEPHONE 301-347-4700 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
_ond Regulat?ona of Bsitimore County wiil liold a public hesring on the property

TELEPHONE 2010350604 301 832-2000 004 il Bull
IR 301 832-2000 . G. SCOTT BARHIGHT FAX: 301 832-2015
tdentified herein in Room 106 of Lhe County OfTice Building, located et 111 e R : 2015

ﬁ. Chesspeake Avenue in Towson, Meryiand as follows: ) Fax: 301 832-20

; ' DIRECT NUMBER ‘« . v - ot ék U-Z
G. SCOTT BARHIGHT R 301831.2050 ; S
DIRECT NUMBEL it August 9, 1989

300 LAFAYETTE BUILDING SUITE 400

Dennis F Hlsmumm; SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET

: '-Pitltloni for Special Hearing & Zoning Veriasnce
CASE NUMBER: 9D-15-5PHA

S V;
Lo i 301-432-2050
' : . , 1989 — F)tJ
NE/S Reisterstown Rosd, 114" NW aof /1 of Hooks Lane T May 12 | S‘

Wittiam m dunwéEee MHOUSE 7265 Azs0L /05j53;.5¢ WW@IM
" 3rd Electiaon District - Znd Counclileanic

S : 28007
Petltioner(s}s wH-1 Land Limltid Partnecrshlp, ot sl P N q
MEARING SCHEDULEDs THURSDAY, JULY 27, 1889 st 9130 a.m.

The Honorable J, Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Coordinator

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Special H-.rl.nql To epprove threw gdirectionslfinformstion signs,
two in the DN, zone and one in the D.R.=3.5 10ne~,

‘lu-i'-ﬁc'v l‘n a B.M. 20ne1 To petmit s shopping center I1.D. sign _ : . . . riances : Re: Petition for Special Hearing and Zonin Variance
opposite residentisl roned property in llau of the '1:°“"’ : A o Re: Petitions for Special H;arlngt?nd %ggiﬁgdva - g Case No 90—ISESPHA 8 8
ite commercisl zonsd property; te permit four other business oW PR . dholme Properties : - X

::::: -. two .duuble-fu:td and two single-Taced, total square fowt ‘ PEtltlonﬁl.-' z:oal P Woodholme Properties, et al.

342 sll in lieu of the permitted three slgns of 100 sg. ft. Partners z[;i .

) ' o - - ' ' : o - . .. Item No.
Varlance in an 0-2 zoner To- permit seven total signs, by lot, R

Lot §1: - bLhree signs, Lot J& - two signas, Lot #5 - two signs
In llev - of the permitited onw per 1ct of 25 sg. ft. per fasces
to parwit seven single-Taced directlionsl aslgns, all eof 15 sq.

i iti d plans to be
ft. surfece ares in lisu of the sllowed 8. sq, ft. surfaecej to Enclosed are the revised petitions an P
percit two double-faced park 1.D. signs of 78 sq. ft, per fuce

‘ | R filed in the above matter. Also enclosed is a check madef?iyable
. in 1ieu of the slloved 50 sq. ft. per face. 2 . SRR ST to Baltimore County in the amount of $35.00 to cover the filing
I > . : fee for these revised plans.

Dear Mr. Haines:
Dear Carl:

Enclosed is a draft Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
Law for your review. The Petitioner and I both appreciate the
attention to detail and cooperation shown by you and your office.

If the Petitioner or I can be of any further service, please feel
free to contact me.

-Virinncn 1?-';7-=":"':"o.a.-:|.s ronet Vo permit one single-Taced premises
nawe nign on Let §S5 of 15 sa. ft. in 1leu of the allowed 1 squarse
foot. A .

i i have any
Please review these plans, and if you
| ST questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. On behalf

Thank you for your kind atten n to this matter,
- ; s i ffice I wish to thank you for your
In the event that this Petition 1s granted, a building permit may be issued of the Petitioner and: this o

.I
[
e

L]

within the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner willi, however,
entertpin any request For a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received 1in

. this office by the dste of the hesring set above or presented at the hearing.

J. ROBERT WAINES
Zoning Coemisaloner of

h " Baltimore County

cct Dirk P.D. Mosis, III
- 6. Scott Barhight, Esa.
- File ’

cooperation and efforts in this matter.

If these petitions and plans are satisfactory, ?lease
schedule a hearing at the earliest convenience of the gonlnit ]
Commissioner. Thank you for your kjiqd attent to this matter.

GSB:sb

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Dirk P.D. Mosis, III
Mr. Gilbert R. Cruz
Mr. David S. Thaler, P.E.
Mr. William M. Burwell, AIlA

GSB:sb
Enclosure
ce: Mr. Dirk P. D. Mosis, III (w/encl.)
Mr. Gilbert R. Cruz
Ms., A, Carroll Bull
Mr. William M. Burwell
Mr. Henry F. Sadler
Mr., David S. Thaler
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o Sign >3m Comparisons

SUTTE 0%
a8 ITTH NW
WASH SOTON, D.C. 20004
TH. ONWE 201-835-0608

301-832-2000

FAX: 301-832-2015

500 CoUurT TOWERS

210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 211044515

SUITE 1408
SEVEN SAINT PALL STLEET

BALTIMORE, MARTLAND 21102

- TELEPHONE M1-M7-4108

MARYLAND

=OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -

INTER

J. Robert Haines

SCOTT BARHIGHT

-

G

1989

July 25,

DATE

Zoning Commissioner

DIRECT NUMBER

September 18, 1989

30L431-1050

rector

Office of Planning ;1# Zoning

Deputy .

Pat Keller,

i Yot Proposed: 3,960 Tolal Permitied: 10,4802

~ eBeuds ueld

ce

lan

et al.
of Fact and Conclusions of Law

I have made the changes suggested

jal Hearing and Zoning Var

e County

SPHA
ies,

Woodholme Propert

timor

ing and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204
Re
Haines

o0=15~-
a Find

Robert Haines
oner of Bal
Petition for Spéc
Case No.

is

Enclosed

your review and execut
your recent correspondence.

The Honorable J.
Zoning Commissi
Office of Plann
Dear Mr.

gns,
signs,

identification si

g to approve two‘
zone and one directional/

5 zone and a variance to allow for
t a shopping center

i _
te residentially zoned land -

zoned land.

i
request, staff offers the following comments

1 hearin

in a BM
directional/informational

ia
PpPos

tnership, Item 472 
\'4

90-15-SPHA
shopping center
igns,

gns and to perm

igns
identification sign to be located o

wH-I Land Limited Par
request a spec
onal si
gn in a DR3.

Zoning Petition No.

The petitioners
directional/informati

informational si
other freestanding business s

increased number and area of
and park identification si

SUBJECT

ings

ion.

In reference to.

in lieu of the required commerciall

this

. FALEY i n

.__SmmE. ow

ITERTLLTEN -~ 0 -

joupoom

Auep __c_f.__._ AruopIeNg a.a..n_.u.a .1.5_ ub|s

to this matter.

itional service, please feel free
Thank you for your kind attention

If I can be of any add

to contact me.

for
in

dholmé“

and hotel,

pproval on October 6, 1986

, office

The subject'site is known as "Festival at Woo

and contains a mixed use of retail

The site obtained CRG a

1989

ZONING OFFICE

-
-

RECE

3/ Lottt Barhight

III (w/encl.)

Mosis,

Cruz

Burwell
Sadler
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D.
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M.
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Enclosure
Mr.
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Mr.
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GSB
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gn package
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e that is appropriate to
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ing w

e the result
require-
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The requested variances ar
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and this office believes that

g standard letter,
zoning

played through th
1s superior to actual

on the site plans.

This office supports
The aesthetic considerations as dis

g has been work

P a comprehens

t.
image
ze,

comprehensive sign program utilizin
and s.

The Office of Planning and Zonin
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. COMTY orFFIcT BLoe. - o e SR
1L W, Chesapeake Ave. . S Lo . . B

~ Suly 18,1989
o Towson maryland 126 [ Sl L

May 15, 1989

[ P

; G. SCQtt Barhighﬁ '_1 Esquir; - R
;2w"' Ch;;ageake Avenue . | |
: sSOn, 1204 o _ )
o e Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County S
Festival at Hoodholmeﬁfﬂ
Zoning Meeting of:5-16-89
N/S Reisterstown!Read' .
(MD 140) 114° West:of -
Hocks Lane F

)‘%{ BE s
- n has nd accepted:
D M EEEC R ﬂ'- BT -

- day of ,'19. . . . , i T . RE: L e e
1 b T : 5o g o .o f . RE: Item No. 472, Case No. 90-15.
. . - - F : : S : R X L et r - 90-15-5
.mmqmamwmwmmdm@mmmm.- S B Comeens 0 B Petitioner: . Woodholme Propert ?ei:
- : : SR Murran of o Petition for Special Hearing ang :

o

WOODHOLME
CENTER

.uf. Robert HaipeS__
Page —2- . T T
Mary 15?]1989 . B R

. .“ “”ﬂ* o . ry Brocato at

AR ny questions, please contact Larr¥

.~ 1f you have 23 . TR
3334390 - very truly yours:

| C:iﬁ;;gé;“{fngffAzJ‘jf_

T w . ] l'.' " Jr l. ] ‘ ;hief

e ton J. Mills, -

E yf%kgzgzh:ering.hccess_29rm1t5
Voo ) ‘: .Divisior}" S _

i

 ,LB:maﬁ Aif‘ :;: ”fft7f;:.-é. 0 S
o . ' . Thhlér & ASS0OC.. ;"'l;‘i‘.

ect D2 ary Benner (w-attachmeRtl: .ot
o Mp. J.0glec et e

e

.- MAY 18 19p3

70NN O

Gt

2 (A | -

Febad ORI . “/ZONING COMMISSIONER =

Petitioner _yu.t pand %td. at al- Received byt ' James B, Dyer

i Petitioner’s ... T ST Lo cniennn oo Chalrman, Zoning Plans
R o Chatrnan, Zonfnd T

,L;[;usnaxw

Ealtimore County '
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffie Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873554 - |

June 6, 1989

Pku_J..RDbert Haines

Zoning Commissicner -

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Haines: ‘ _ o o ‘

#

e
¢

_ The‘EﬂEBU(ﬁthaffﬁ:Ehg- in ' - S
number ineering has no comments for item
(2020 476, 477, 478, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484, 485, med 486

VE?Y'truly'ynu;s, . ;Ag'{fk:
Michael S, Flanigan O .
Traffic Engineer Assoc, 1T .

4

T e A
e . .
. : . ' - .
. . . . . L = o e

[ A
O O
Richard H, Traingr

EA Maryland Department of Transportation - Secratary
State Highway Administration Hal Kassoff

Administrator

IE@EW%

MAY 30 1983

ZONING OFE

4
<

- Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

 Attn: James Dryer L
. . P
Sign: M¥EERNERT7 N
Festival at Woodholm Sigp

L P,
. . . i

Dééf Mr. Haines:
. This leFteF is in answefhté_the 1e£téf?%}6h;Mf;;Creston J. Mills
Jr., Chief, Bureau of Engineering Access Permits dated March 23 '
1939,”to You concerning the above.- .. . fno. T '
‘Afrepresentative from the Offiéé of:High;a} Bgaﬁﬁification
© Section, Mr. George Dawson, has inspected.the location for the

i

‘s Right-of-ay. '

v

fpieééekﬁo:hot
:iisindérelfjf;!Q A
‘*7?7 O. Beccwer
“Mary P‘Beﬁheff T'ifff,_
Acting Chief "/ .~ -
‘Highway Beautification
o B Section-: . . - -
thfjskl o ' '
. Mr. Creston J. Mills, Jr.
VL,ME},George Dawson

\f*’Inspector ~ Dist. #4
_Brooklandville -

My telephone nuiaber is (301)____S333=1641

s | Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech = .
383-7555 Baltimure Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro ~ 1-8003492-2382 Statewide Toll Free
“eilel 0 T 707 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717 = . . ..

. [, [ . k

4 .

Engim- SRR : : ] ©
th.ering _ ST .. . - .. Zoning Varianca

Dcpartment of - :
Tratfje lnq;n“r‘n"

State Moads Comminsion

Bureav of
Fire Prevention

flealeh Department -
Project Puﬁniﬁ;
 Building Department
Board of tduc.tiou '
2oning Administration ’ zoning.

lndu.ltrj.]
Davelopment o

Baltimore County

: Deé:_Hr; Barhigﬁt:

- :E:mggzigg Pi:ﬁs_:hdvisory Committee has  reviewéd;;£hé::élanS
w - the above referenced petition;gﬁrhé}following

1 ) &min . Commissi
with recommendations ag to the suitability'ogﬁihe”regzzggzg

your petition.
are received, I wil}l forward th : '
] em  to- you.::
~comment that is ?ot informative will be placgd"i
This petition was accepted for filj ‘
enclosed filing certificate
accordingly.

JED: jw
Enclosures
CC: Trammell Crow Company

7 Saint Paul Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

Fire Department ~ -
Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
4944500 _ ;

Faul H, Reincke
Chief

Office of Planning and Zohing'
daltimore County Office Building .
Towson, MD 21204 :

Re

Gentlemen:

anxuty}hmerz_EH-IIandlnnutedl%utnenﬂup STy
- Woodholme Properties Limited Partnership ° |
Locatign: NE/S Réisterstown Road, 114°' NW of centerli.nepof Hooks Lane

”Purmmnu:tb ymufiequést 1iéereﬂaxuméd has.been st ‘éfégn ﬁ .

. Property has .been surv this
| Btgrte)e.?u and the caomments below marked with an "X" are applicable andguir:d
0 corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. . . .

(

) 1. fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shailahe
: d:ﬁatediiﬁ.;zfervals or feet along an approved road in accor-
ce w timore County Standar i Departme
- of Puhlic Works. Y B ds as r‘ubllshEdby tl-E e nt

 ?pe #eh;éle dead end condition shown at-.

) E&Iiﬁps_the maximm allowed by the Fire Depaxfmenﬁ. -
The site shall be made to camply with all applicable
VF;naPnammtnx1Caiaprkn'u:oaaqamqrorteghuung

. comply with all applicable
- tection Association S
'pnkn'tp occupancy.
~ Site plans aréeﬂxmcwaL as drawn,
‘The Fire Prevention Bureau has no canments at this time.

Group :
lumgpthlnhdshxx

ST

Dear Mr. Haines: SRR AR

(Item #472)"

After reviewing the submittal for;the foll?wing sign
variances, we have forwarded this plan to our Highway
Beautification Section,. ¢/o Mary Benner’ (333-1642) for al

comments relative to zoning. LA

Special Hearing to approve three directional/information- -
signs, two in-the B.M. zone and one in the D.R.-3.5.zone. -
Variance ‘in a;B.M.’ zone: to permit a shopping center:I.D. -
sign opposite.residential zoned property in lieu ot?tpe ‘
allowed opposite commercial zoned property;  to permit;four.
other business signs - two double-faced and two single-':i..
faced, total square feet 342 all in lieu of the permitted. .
three signs 0f£:100 square feet.. . Variance in an 0.-2=zone;~
to permit seven total signs, by lot, Lot #1 -~ three signs, .
Lot #4 -~ two signs, Lot #5 - two signs in lieu of theul’: -
permitted one per lot of 25 square feet per face;_togpgrmit
seven single-faced directicnal signs, all of 15 square.feet
surface area in lieu of the allowed 8 square feet surface
area; to permit two double-faced park I.D. signs of?1§‘ﬁ o
square feet per face in lieu of the allowed 50 square feet
per face. Variance in D.R.-3.5 zone: to permit one;gingle
faced premises name sign on Lot #5 of 15 square feetﬂinflieu

of the allowed 1 square foot. :

333-1350

My telephone numbar is (301)

. Teletypewriter for Impalred Hearing or Speech o PR
383-7555 Baltimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C, Metro -~ 1-800-492-5062 Statewlds Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203-0717 CLEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . R
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE &

TQ: Zoning Advigory Committee DATE:_.June 1{ 1989

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting
- for May 16, 1989

The Developers Engineering Diviesion has reviewed
the subject zoning- items and we have no comments for
Items 466, 468, 469, 470, 471, 474, 475, 476, 478, 480,
481, 482, 485, and 486.

“For Item 253 the previous County Review Group
Comments stil]l apply.

For Item 313 contact the State Highway Administration.
for right-of-way requirements for Reisterastowa Road. - = .

For Item 467 contact the State Highway Administration
for the necessary improvements for Reisterstown Road,

For Item @I the previous County Revliew Group Comments
for Festival at Woodholme still apply. B

For Ttem 473 the bullding being in a revertible
slope easement must be addreesed prior to approval.

For Item 477 the previous County Review Group Comments
still apply. o

For Item 479 the previous County Review Group Comments
still apply.

For Iteéi483 contact the State Highway Administration
for right-of-way requirements on Park Heights Avenue.

For Item 484 the previous County Review Group Comments

etill apply.
4
ROBERT W. B NG, P.E. \JChief

Developers Engineering Divieion
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